PRINTED: 09/25/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345358	B. WING			C 09/01/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		202	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 SMOKETREE WAY DUISBURG, NC 27549	1 03/	01/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	onsite from 8/23/23 the additional information through 8/31/23. One Jeopardy removal was	ation survey was conducted brough 8/24/23 with obtained remotely 8/25/23 site validation of Immediate is conducted on 9/1/23. te was 9/1/23. Event ID#					
		•					
	Immediate Jeopardy	was identified at:					
	CFR 483.25 at tag F6	684 at a scope and severity J					
	The tag F684 constitu Care.	ited Substandard Quality of					
		began on 8/12/23 and was A partial extended survey					
	The Statement of Def 9/20/23 at tag F684.	ficiencies was amended on					
F 684 SS=J	, ,		F (684			9/2/23
	applies to all treatmer facility residents. Bas	are ndamental principle that nt and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure					
ABODATORY	DIDECTORIC OF PROVIDERIO	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITI F		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/15/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345358	B. WING		C 09/01/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 SMOKETREE WAY	1 09/01/2023	
LOUISBO	NO HEALIHOANE & NEI	IABILITATION CENTER		LOUISBURG, NC 27549		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 684	Continued From page	e 1	F 684	4		
	that residents received accordance with profer practice, the compreherace plan, and the rest This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revibrector interviews, the urgent need for media with new onset seizure approximately 10:30 emergency. They did EMS (Emergency Methe resident to an accevaluation and interverviewed with a media contacted at 10:58 ar Resident #1 continue required 3 doses of vistop a seizure) for searrival at the hospital unresponsive and in a lasting for more than emergency that may death. A CT (computation in the space that surrour required intubation (a airway) and was admicare unit). Immediate Jeopardy when the facility failed when Resident #1 was seizure activity. The removed on 8/31/23 acceptable credible as	e treatment and care in essional standards of nensive person-centered sidents' choices. Tis not met as evidenced siew, and staff, Emergency (MS) personnel, and Medical ne facility failed to identify the cal attention for a resident re activity on 8/12/23 at am which is a medical do not immediately initiate edical Services) to transfer atte care hospital for medical entions for 1 of 2 residents cal emergency. EMS was an and upon their arrival do with seizure activity and fersed (a medication used to izure activity to cease. Upon		The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all federa and state regulations the facility has ta or will take the actions set forth in this plan of correction. The plan of correctic constitutes the facility sallegation of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the dates indicated. F684 1. Corrective action for resident(s) affected by the alleged deficient practic Resident #1 was discharged to the car Emergency Medical Service on 08/12/2023 and is no longer a resident the facility. No further corrective action could be completed specific to Resider #1. 2. Corrective action for residents with the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. All residents are at risk of requiring emergency medical services. On 08/30/2023, the Nurse Consultant, Interpretation of Nursing (DON), and Licens Practical Support Nurse (LPN) comple an audit of 100% of hospital transfers for the same and the same an	al ken on ce: e of n of n ot need	

) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			A. BOILDII	NG			С	
		345358	B. WING			1	09/01/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 09	10 1/2023	
					2 SMOKETREE WAY			
LOUISBUI	RG HEALTHCARE &	REHABILITATION CENTER			DUISBURG, NC 27549			
240.15	CUMMAAD	V CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			·		0/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From p	page 2	F	684				
	compliance at a lo	ower scope and severity level of			current and discharged residents for	ihe		
	a "D" (no actual h	arm with potential for more than			last 3 months from 05/30/2023 □			
	minimal harm that	t is not immediate jeopardy) to			08/31/2023. This audit consisted of			
		n of education and that			review of each hospital transfer to ide	ntify		
	monitoring systen	ns put into place are effective.			any residents with any acute change			
					condition to include: Any symptom, si	gn or		
	The findings inclu	ded:			apparent discomfort that is: acute or			
					sudden in onset, and is a marked cha	•		
		admitted to the facility on			(i.e., more severe) in relation to usual			
		t #1's diagnoses did not indicate			symptoms and signs, or unrelieved by	•		
	any history of seiz	zures.			measures already prescribed and wh			
	Poviow of the gue	arterly Minimum Data Set (MDS)			immediate emergency medical service was required and not initiated when	62		
		/23 identified Resident #1 as			physician response time was delayed	l or if		
		ely impaired. The MDS did not			emergent care needs couldn t be me			
	reveal a diagnosis	· ·			the facility. This audit was completed			
					08/30/2023. The audit identified that			
	Resident #1's phy	sician's order summary for			30 hospital transfers had an acute ch	ange		
		aled Resident #1 had no orders			in condition to include: Any symptom,	-		
	for seizure medica	ation.			or apparent discomfort that is: acute	or		
					sudden in onset, and is a marked cha	ınge		
	On 8/23/23 at 9:4	7 AM Nurse Aide (NA) #2			(i.e., more severe) in relation to usual			
		s interviewed and stated on			symptoms and signs, or unrelieved by			
		she took Resident #1's			measures already prescribed and wh			
		ay away around 9:30 AM and did			immediate emergency medical service	es		
	not remember any	ything unusual with Resident #1.			was required and not initiated when			
	0 0/00/00 100	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			physician response time was delayed			
		4 AM NA #1 was interviewed			emergent care needs couldn t be me			
		as coming up the hall on 8/12/23			the facility. Resident #1 was the resident #1	ient		
		saw Resident #1 had movement a seizure. The NA stated she			identified as a result of the audit. No corrective actions were required for the	20		
	· ·	I with the resident before but			resident #1 as resident remains out a			
		look right and went to tell Nurse			hospital.	t alo		
	#2 right away.	TOOK HIGHT GITA WORK TO TOIL THUISE			noopital.			
					Additionlly, On 08/30/2023 the Interin	า		
	A phone interview was conducted with Nurse #1				DON met with all floor nurses and init			
	1	8/23/23 at 3:48 PM. She			assessment of all current residents to			
		/23 she saw Resident #1 with a			identify any residents with any acute			
		lips and continued to observe			change in condition to include: Any			

PRINTED: 09/25/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345358	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	04000	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE ZIR CODE	09/01/2023	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				STATE, ZIF CODE		
LOUISBUI	RG HEALTHCARE & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		202 SMOKETREE WAY			
				LOUISBURG, NC 275	549		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From pag	ge 3	F 6	34			
F 684	her for about one mi stop she stepped to #2 (who was the we and reported the resa little twitch. Nurse remember what time and notified Nurse #1 horeathing was normobserving any other. Nurse #2 took over a Physician. Nurse #1 breathing was normobserving any other. Nurse #2 was interved. She indicated on Na #1 came and reputivition. Nurse #2 #1's room and when head was twitching frevealed Nurse #1 juroom and she (Nurse the resident was has stated the resident of seizures. She reported.	nute. When the twitch did not the doorway and saw Nurse ekend Supervisor) on the hall sident's head was moving like #1 revealed she could not e she observed the resident 2. Nurse #1 indicated that and contacted the On Call indicated Resident #1's al/regular and she denied changes with the resident. iewed on 8/23/23 at 11:13 n 8/12/23 around 10:30 AM, corted to her Resident #1 was stated she went to Resident she saw the resident her eff to right. Nurse #2 pined her in the resident's e #2) indicated it appeared ving a seizure. Nurse #2 lid not have a diagnosis of eed she told Nurse #1 to stay her returned with her electronic	F6	symptom, sign o is: acute or sudd marked change or relation to usual unrelieved by me prescribed and we emergency mediand not initiated time was delayed needs couldnot current residents any acute chang residents were in 3. Measures /S prevent reoccurrent practice: On 08/30/2023 the servicing all licer Nurses (RN) and Nurses (LPN) and assistants (full tire including agency condition to including condition to including agency condition to including agency condition to including agency condition to including agency and including agency condition to including agency condition to including agency and including agency condition to including agency and including agency condition to including agency and including agency agency and including agency and including agency and including agency are according to the second and including agency agency and including agency and including agency and including agency agency and including agency agency and including agency agency agency and including agency agency agency agency and including agency	where immediate ical services was require when physician responsed, or if emergent care be met at the facility. Not seemed at the facility. Not the in condition. No other mpacted. Systemic changes to the ence of alleged deficient the DON began in mosed nurses, Registered at Licensed Practical and certified nursing me, part time, and provide: Any symptom, sign of the control of the provides of the part time, and provides of the part time, and provides of the provides of the provides of the physical of the provides of the physical of the	ed dee ong	
	revealed the following Resident #1: - At 10:38 AM Nuphysician group via communication. The information on any harding resident was on seizindicated "no" to bot instructed to get vital pressure (BP). - At 10:46 AM Number 1:	te documentation for 8/12/23 ng information related to arse #2 contacted the on-call electronic tablet on Call Physician requested history of seizures and if the ture medication. Nurse #2 h questions and was I signs (VS) to include blood hirse #2 responded back to the eith VS as heart rate 118 and		sudden in onset, (i.e., more severesymptoms and severes already Additionally, edue of emergency severesponse time were emergent care not the facility. Additional that if conditions assessment warm medical services	ication included activatio ervices when physician	n t	

Facility ID: 923313

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345358	B. WING		l l	C	
	201/1252 02 01/221/52	345356	I B. WING _		09/	01/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LOUISBUI	RG HEALTHCARE & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		202 SMOKETREE WAY			
200.020.	10 112/12/110/1112 0 112/			LOUISBURG, NC 27549			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 4	F 68	34			
	temperature of 96.9.	The nurse indicated she was		responsible party, as appropriate	e to		
		lue to Resident #1's arm		ensure resident receives emerge			
	_	all Physician ordered Ativan		needs to address the change in			
		sed as a rescue medication					
	, , ,	ivan IM was not available in					
	the facility and the ord						
	Resident #1 to the En			The DON will ensure that all lice	nsed		
				nurses, RN□s, LPN□s, and CN/	A⊟s (full		
	The EMS report dated	d 8/12/23 indicated a call		time, part time, and prn including	g agency)		
	was received from the	e facility at 10:58 AM and		who do not complete the in-serv	ice		
	they were dispatched	to the facility at 10:59 AM.		training by 08/31/2023 will not be	e allowed		
				to work until the training is comp	leted.		
		completed by Nurse #2					
		3 AM revealed the writer		This information has been integr			
		I having constant seizure		the standard orientation training			
	_	contacted the On Call	required in-service refresher courses for				
	_	let communication and an		all staff identified above and will			
	order to send to the E	R was obtained.		reviewed by the Quality Assuran			
				process to verify that the change			
		nterview on 8/24/23 at 1:21		been sustained. Any staff who			
		ed on 8/12/23 she followed		receive scheduled in-service train			
	the facility's normal p			not be allowed to work until train	ing nas		
		sed her tablet to email the he indicated the resident		been completed by 08/31/2023.			
	_			4 Manitaring Procedure to an	cure that		
		ck with her head turned to d was twitching back and		Monitoring Procedure to entitle plan of correction is effective			
	_	ted the resident was not		specific deficiency cited remains			
		er body was shaking more		and/or in compliance with regula			
		thrashing. She reported		requirements.	itor y		
		On Call Physician. Nurse		requirements.			
		Call Physician asked for VS		The DON or designee will monit	or		
		d she was able to get VS but		compliance utilizing the F684 Qu			
		as Resident #1 had to be		Assurance Tool weekly x 4 week	-		
	completely still for an			monthly x 3 months. The DON of			
		on the VS and inability to		designee will monitor compliance			
		Call Physician wanted to		reviewing 4 hospital transfers to			
	know if the resident w	-		any residents with an acute cha			
		vealed at first she answered		condition to include: Any sympto	-		
	yes to the On Call Ph	ysician and then checked		apparent discomfort that is: acu			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′				B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 BOILD			,		
		345358	B. WING			09/	01/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 SMOKETREE WAY OUISBURG, NC 27549			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	not ordered any seize the On Call Physican (no ordered seizure rindicated the On call but the facility did no received the order to prior to calling EMS. A phone interview wa 11:02 AM with the Or call from the facility re 8/12/23. The On Call facility called to reporseizure activity. The staff were asked to gwas receiving any se reported VS and ther confusion with staff a or did not receive sei indicated when staff have orders for seizure given for Ativan IM. If was no Ativan IM in the On Call Physician stated if the Ativan IM, it could has the On Call Physician facilities had liquid At situations. The EMS Report data arrived at the facility revealed on arrival at that [Resident #1] has approximately an horoders or medication sitting [on] her bed of facial droop, irregular	and realized Resident #1 was bure medication and informed in of the correct information medication). Nurse #2 Physician ordered Ativan IM, it have any in stock and she send Resident #1 to the ER as conducted on 8/28/23 at in Call Physician who took the elated to Resident #1 on Physician revealed the rt Resident #1 was having On Call Physician indicated et VS, BP and if the resident sizure medications. Staff re was initially some as to whether the resident did zure medication. She clarified the resident did not are medication an order was Staff reported back that there he facility. The On Call resident had received ove resolved her seizures. In indicated that most divan available for emergency at 11:07 AM. The report it the facility, "Nurse stated"	F	684	sudden in onset, and is a marked chan (i.e., more severe) in relation to usual symptoms and signs, or unrelieved by measures already prescribed and wher immediate emergency medical services was required and not initiated when physician response time was delayed, emergent care needs couldn□t be met the facility. Reports will be presented to the Quality Assurance committee by the DON to ensure corrective action is initiated as appropriate. Compliance where we monitored and the ongoing auditing program reviewed at the Quality Assurance Meeting. The Quality Assurance Meeting is attended by the Administrator, Director of Nursing, MDS Coordinator, Unit Support Nurses, Therapy Manager, Health Information Manager, and the Dietary Manager. The Medical Director and Pharmacist attended the quarterly Quality Assurance Meeting Date of Compliance: 09/02/2023	or if at o e		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			7 50.25	_		(c
		345358	B. WING			09/	01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 SMOKETREE WAY OUISBURG, NC 27549		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	2.5 mg dose of Versipreviously established AM and the Resident documented as unch dose was administer Resident's response unchanged. Oxygennon-rebreather mask oxygen). Resident # 11:20 AM. The residual seize and a third 2.5 administered at 11:3 hospital) and the Residual and a nasopharynge (a thin, clear, flexible patient's nostril to by obstruction) and bread EMS arrived at the hundred and the hundred the resident had been and the hundred the resident had been and moved the residual EMS stated before the administered a second medication, and whill she gave a third dose	medication administration. A ed was first administered in a ed IV (intravenous) at 11:13 to 's response was nanged. A second 2.5 mg red at 11:22 AM and the was documented as a was applied via a a can (a face mask that gives you left left the facility with EMS at lent was noted to continue to mg dose of Versed was 0 AM (while enroute to the sident's response was oved. During transport led to have irregular breathing hal airway (NPA) was inserted tube that is inserted into a pass upper airway athing became more regular. In ospital at 12:01 PM. On 8/28/23 at 2:57 PM EMS on arrival at the facility on led Resident #1 with seizure led that Nurse #2 indicated in having seizures for about at the resident had an led had facial droop on her lated she gave the Resident a let we will be resident a let with seizures lent onto their ambulance. The left the facility she led dose of seizure le on route to the hospital, let she indicated after the left's condition improved.	F	684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345358	B. WING_		C 09/01/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		1970 172023	
LOUISBUI	RG HEALTHCARE & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		202 SMOKETREE WAY LOUISBURG, NC 27549			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	was noted with tonic (involves a loss of configurations) with duright-sided gaze devof the eyes). On arr Coma Scale (scale uimpaired conscious possible score indicate completely unresport intubated for airway showed an acute su The hospital course	3 for status epilepticus. She -clonic seizure activity onsciousness with stiffening	F 6	84			
	to the right was now (magnetic resonance brain was conducted acute signs of stroke hospitalized until 8/2 transferred to an inp On 8/28/23 at 12:12 the Medical Director conversation on 8/12 Physician group was	on the left. An MRI e imaging) of Resident #1's d on 8/14/23 and showed no e. Resident #1 was 3/23 at which time she was atient hospice. PM during a phone interview indicated that the 2/23 with the On Call is through electronic					
	not on the phone. The stated that this was Resident #1, and the there was anything at the seizures in the fasaid they did treat the emergency and the Physician group and directions/orders to Son Call Physician with fire	mailing back and forth) and he Medical Director further a new onset of seizures for e delay was in trying to see if staff could do to stop or treat acility. The Medical Director e situation as a medical nurse called the On Call I followed their send Resident #1 out. The as trying to do the right thing set time seizures which resident's history and trying					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345358	B. WING		C 09/01/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOUISBURG HEALTHCARE &			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 SMOKETREE WAY LOUISBURG, NC 27549	09/01/2023	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
sending out. She is response was appeared in the resident out in the resident out in the resident out in the resident out in the Administrator jeopardy on 8/30/2. The facility provide allegation of immediately those recipare likely to suffer, a result of the non Resident #1 was a Emergency Medical no longer a reside corrective action of Resident #1. All residents are a medical services. Consultant, Interinand Licensed Practices are an edical services. Consultant, Interinant Licensed Practices are an edical services in relation on the includation to includation to includation to includation to includation to includation to includation in relation or unrelieved by metals.	d treat/resolve in house before indicated she believed their propriate. 24/23 at 1:11 PM the Nurse and if a resident were having uld call the physician and send inmediately. was notified of immediate at 11:00 AM. and the following credible addiate jeopardy removal: bients who have suffered, or a serious adverse outcome as	F 684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345358	B. WING			C 09/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 202 SMOKETREE WAY LOUISBURG, NC 27549		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	physician response emergent care need facility. This audit was The audit identified had an acute change symptom, sign or an acute or sudden in change (i.e., more symptoms and sign already prescribed a emergency medical not initiated when part delayed, or if emergent at the facility. Findentified as a result actions were required resident remains out on 08/30/2023, the nurses and initiated residents to identify change in condition sign or apparent dissudden in onset, and more severe) in relating or apparent dissudden in onset, and more severe in relatings, or unrelieved prescribed and whe medical services was when physician respendents were impart of the actions process or system for the system of the actions process or system for the system of the actions process or system for the actions and the actions process or system for the actions process or system for the actions and the actions process or system for the actions and the actions process or system for the actions and the actions process or system for the actions actions and the actions process or system for the actions actions actions and the actions actions actions actions actions and the actions ac	ed and not initiated when time was delayed, or if de couldn't be met at the was completed on 08/30/2023. That 1 of 30 hospital transfers ge in condition to include: Any opparent discomfort that is: conset, and is a marked severe) in relation to usual se, or unrelieved by measures and where immediate services was required and hysician response time was gent care needs couldn't be Resident #1 was the resident at the hospital. Interim DON met with all floor assessment of all current any residents with any acute to include: Any symptom, accomfort that is: acute or include: Any symptoms and by measures already are immediate emergency as required and not initiated ponse time was delayed, or if dis couldn't be met at the residents were identified as nange in condition. No other	F	684		
	adverse outcome from and when the action					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
			A. BOILD			(c l
		345358	B. WING			l	01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	•	20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 SMOKETREE WAY DUISBURG, NC 27549		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pag	e 10	F	684			
	licensed nurses, Reg Licensed Practical N nursing assistants (for including agency) on include: Any symptor discomfort that is: act is a marked change of to usual symptoms a measures already preducation included a services when physical delayed, or if emergent met at the facility. Act that if conditions wor assessment warrants medical services, cal resident's family or reappropriate to ensure care needs to address. The DON will ensure RN's, LPN's, and CN prn including agency in-service training by allowed to work until This in-service was in employee facility and licensed nurses and (full time, part time, at Alleged date of immed 08/31/2023	ute or sudden in onset, and (i.e., more severe) in relation and signs, or unrelieved by escribed. Additionally, ctivation of emergency cian response time was ent care needs couldn't be additional education included sened and nurse's se, activate emergency. If the attending physician and esponsible party, as eresident receives emergent est the change in condition. In that all licensed nurses, lan's (full time, part time, and and on the training is completed. Incorporated into the new of agency orientation for all certified nursing assistants and prn including agency.) Ediate jeopardy removal:					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345358	B. WING	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 202 SMOKETREE WAY LOUISBURG, NC 27549		09/01/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	condition and activation when physician responsement care needs facility. Education was nursing staff, facility rinterviews and any strinservice training by to work until the training faudits were review	pleted on any change in on of emergency services onse time was delayed, or if couldn't be met at the as confirmed for agency tursing staff through aff who did not complete the 8/30/23 will not be allowed ang is completed. Evidence ed for hospital transfers for ad residents. Resident aucted with no issues immediate jeopardy	F	584			